JANUARY
2023 SHOW

5 Kaptain’s Corner

6 Community Spotlight

6 Friday’s with the Finest
10 Elgin Time

12 The First Shift

13 Community Spotlight

13 Friday’s with the Finest

16 The First Shift

17 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

TIME

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-9:45am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10:00am

WRMN AM 1410/96.7 FM 2023 1st QUARTER ISSUES REPORT

DURATION

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes
45 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

1. Crime/Public Safety
2. Community
3. Economy
4. Education
5. Health
6. Politics

HOST

Mark Bialek
Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek
Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek
Steve Thoren
Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Cherie Aschenbrenner

GUESTS

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain and
Asst. City Mgr. Karina Nava

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Rick Reigner (Salvation Army)

Danise Habun, Janice Hare,
and Tena Raglin

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
and Ryan Drake

Judge Keith Brown and Betty
Brown

Lt. Matt Kenneally with Elgin
Fire Department

DESCRIPTION

Discussion of the formation of a
new homeless village in Elgin

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Review of 2022 and what to look
ahead to in 2023

History of the Salvation Army in
Elgin

Discussion of Martin Luther King
Day weekend events in Elgin

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Review of 2022 Elgin crime
statistics

Discussion of the life and impact of
former WRMN and local legend
Floyd Brown

Discussion on new Illinois law on
smoke detectors, use of lock boxes

ISSUES

1,2,3

2,5
1,2

24

2/4

2,5

1,2

24

1,2,5



19 Friendly Voice of Village

20 Community Spotlight

20 Friday’s with the Finest

24 Chamber Chat

27 Community Spotlight

27 Friday’s with the Finest

FEBRUARY
2023 SHOW

2 Kaptain’s Corner

3 Community Spotlight

3 Friday’s with the Finest

9 Downtown Discussion

10 Community Spotlight

10 Friday’s with the Finest

14 Elgin Time

9:15-9:45am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

TIME

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

DURATION

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Carol Gieske

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

HOST

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Craig Pierce (So. Elgin
Communications Mgr.)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
and Officer Dan Rouse

Tim Borden (Morett's
Restaurant), Linda Siete
(Reflejos Publications)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

GUESTS

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain and
Jennifer Fukala (Downtown
Neighborhood Association)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
and Marci Wolf

Jennifer Fukala (Downtown
Neighborhood Association)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Rachel Campbell

Discussion of the building of the
new South Elgin police station and
expansion of Gail Borden library

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of Rouse’s career and a
Martin Luther King ceremony in
which he won an award

Discussion of new restaurant
opening in Elgin and longtime
Elgin Hispanic publication

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Catching up on Elgin’s crime news
from the week and discussion of a
new EPD user-friendly app for
phone

DESCRIPTION

Discussion of the negative
effects the Canadian Pacific
merger could have on Elgin

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Recruiting process for prospective
new EPD Officers

Review of 2022 and preview of
2023 in Downtown Elgin

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of latest Elgin crime and
police department news

History of prominent women in
Elgin

24

2,5
1,2

2,5

1,2,4

ISSUES

2,3

2,5
1,2

2,3

2,5
1,2

24



MARCH 2023

16 Friendly Voice of Village

17 Community Spotlight

17 Friday’s with the Finest

21 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

23 The First Shift

24 Community Spotlight

24 Friday’s with the Finest

28 Chamber Chat

SHOW

2 Kaptain’s Corner

3 Community Spotlight

3 Friday’s with the Finest

10 Community Spotlight

10 Friday’s with the Finest

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-9:35am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

TIME

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

20 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

DURATION

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Cherie Aschenbrenner

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Carol Gieske

HOST

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Craig Pierce (So. Elgin
Communications Mgr.)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
and Officer Josh Miller

Dr. Ramon Gonzalez and
Amanda Auger (Sherman
Hospital).

Rob Cagann (Elgin Fire Chief)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Shay Burnett (GM- Adrenaline
Monkey), Kelly Guyant (Owner-
Tutoring Club

GUESTS

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
with Vanessa Botti and Lark
Syrris (CCIU)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Discussion of latest South Elgin
news mixed with South Elgin trivia
questions

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of recent EPD awards
and achievements and Special
Olympics Fundraising

Discussion on Diabetes and healthy
dietary habits to get into

Discussion of ice storm and
pertinent fire prevention tips

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of the upcoming Polar
Plunge and other recent EPD
developments

Discussion of new small businesses
in Elgin

DESCRIPTION

Discussion of the mayor’s years
in office and why he’s running
for another term

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of women in policing
and the role of social services in the
Elgin Police Department

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Catching up on the latest issues and
developments within the Elgin
Police Department

24
2,5

1,2

2,5

1,2

2,5
1,2

ISSUES

235

2,5

1,2,4

2,5
1,2



14 Elgin Time

16 Friendly Voice of Village

17 Community Spotlight

17 Friday’s with the Finest

20 The First Shift

21 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

23 The First Shift

24 Community Spotlight

24 Friday’s with the Finest

9:15-10:00am

9:15-9:45 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-9:40am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-9:45 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

45 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

25 minutes

45 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Cherie Aschenbrenner

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Larry Judkins (Retired Elgin
Fire Fighter)

Craig Pierce (So. Elgin
Communications Mgr.)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
with Commander Kevin Bianchi

Dona Stretch (Salute To Our
Heroes, Jerry Christopherson
(True Patriots Care)

Denise Macaione and Ryan
Carney (Woodlands at
Canterfield senior living facility

Karla Jiminez (U-46 Community

Relations), and Brian Lindholm
(Chief of Staff)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

History of the Elgin Fire
Department

Discussion of latest South Elgin
news and developments

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Catching up on the latest issues and
developments within the Elgin
Police Department

Discussion of upcoming golf
tournament fundraiser, scholarship
available, and the value of our
veterans

Discussion about this new luxurious
senior living facility in Dundee

Discussion of the U-46 referendum
question that is currently on the
ballot

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion about the Community
Task Force on Policing and their
recommendations

2,4

24

2,5
1,2

2,5

23,46

2,5
1,2



