WRMN AM 1410/96.7 FM 2023 1st QUARTER ISSUES REPORT

- 1. Crime/Public Safety
 - 2. Community
 - 3. Economy
 - 4. Education
 - 5. Health
 - 6. Politics

ANUARY 023	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUESTS	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
5	5 Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain and Asst. City Mgr. Karina Nava	Discussion of the formation of a new homeless village in Elgin	1,2,3
6	6 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
e	6 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Review of 2022 and what to look ahead to in 2023	1,2
10	0 Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Rick Reigner (Salvation Army)	History of the Salvation Army in Elgin	2,4
	2 The First Shift	9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Danise Habun, Janice Hare, and Tena Raglin	Discussion of Martin Luther King Day weekend events in Elgin	2/4
13	3 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	3 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley and Ryan Drake	Review of 2022 Elgin crime statistics	1,:
	6 The First Shift	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Judge Keith Brown and Betty Brown	Discussion of the life and impact of former WRMN and local legend Floyd Brown	2,
	7 Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Lt. Matt Kenneally with Elgin Fire Department	Discussion on new Illinois law on smoke detectors, use of lock boxes	1,2,

1	9 Friendly Voice of Village	9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Craig Pierce (So. Elgin Communications Mgr.)	Discussion of the building of the new South Elgin police station and expansion of Gail Borden library	2,4
2'	20 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
2	20 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley and Officer Dan Rouse	Discussion of Rouse's career and a Martin Luther King ceremony in which he won an award	1,2
2.	24 Chamber Chat	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Carol Gieske	Tim Borden (Morett's Restaurant), Linda Siete (Reflejos Publications)	Discussion of new restaurant opening in Elgin and longtime Elgin Hispanic publication	2
2	27 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	27 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Catching up on Elgin's crime news from the week and discussion of a new EPD user-friendly app for phone	1,2,4
FEBRUARY 2023	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUESTS	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
	2 Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain and Jennifer Fukala (Downtown Neighborhood Association)	Discussion of the negative effects the Canadian Pacific merger could have on Elgin	2,3
	3 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	3 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley and Marci Wolf	Recruiting process for prospective new EPD Officers	1,2
	9 Downtown Discussion	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Jennifer Fukala (Downtown Neighborhood Association)	Review of 2022 and preview of 2023 in Downtown Elgin	2,3
1	0 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
1	0 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion of latest Elgin crime and police department news	1,2
						History of prominent women in	2,4

16	Friendly Voice of Village	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Craig Pierce (So. Elgin Communications Mgr.)	Discussion of latest South Elgin news mixed with South Elgin trivia questions	2,4
17	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
17	' Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley and Officer Josh Miller	Discussion of recent EPD awards and achievements and Special Olympics Fundraising	1,2
	Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Dr. Ramon Gonzalez and Amanda Auger (Sherman Hospital).	Discussion on Diabetes and healthy dietary habits to get into	2,5
23	The First Shift	9:15-9:35am	20 minutes	Mark Bialek	Rob Cagann (Elgin Fire Chief)	Discussion of ice storm and pertinent fire prevention tips	1,2
24	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
24	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion of the upcoming Polar Plunge and other recent EPD developments	1,2
	Chamber Chat	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Carol Gieske	Shay Burnett (GM- Adrenaline Monkey), Kelly Guyant (Owner- Tutoring Club		2
MARCH 2023	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUESTS	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
2	2 Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain	Discussion of the mayor's years in office and why he's running for another term	2,3,5
3	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
3	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley with Vanessa Botti and Lark Syrris (CCIU)	Discussion of women in policing and the role of social services in the Elgin Police Department	1,2,4
10	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
10	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Catching up on the latest issues and developments within the Elgin Police Department	1,2

1	14 Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Larry Judkins (Retired Elgin Fire Fighter)	History of the Elgin Fire Department	
1	16 Friendly Voice of Village	9:15-9:45 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Craig Pierce (So. Elgin Communications Mgr.)	Discussion of latest South Elgin news and developments	2,4
1	17 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	
1	17 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley with Commander Kevin Bianchi	Catching up on the latest issues and developments within the Elgin Police Department	
	20 The First Shift	9:15-9:40am	25 minutes	Mark Bialek	Dona Stretch (Salute To Our	Discussion of upcoming golf tournament fundraiser, scholarship available, and the value of our veterans	
2	21 Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Denise Macaione and Ryan Carney (Woodlands at Canterfield senior living facility	Discussion about this new luxurious senior living facility in Dundee	
2	23 The First Shift	9:15-9:45 am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Relations), and Brian Lindholm	/ Discussion of the U-46 referendum question that is currently on the ballot	
2	24 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	
	24 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion about the Community Task Force on Policing and their recommendations	